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determined by a medical review- team advisory to the department of
public welfare.

Approved March 31, 1967.

CHAPTER 128—S. F. No. 646

An act relating to the probate court; prescribing certain fees;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 525.03!1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 525.031, is
amended to read:

525.031  Probate court; fees for copies.  The probate court
shall furnish a return on appeal or a certified, exemplified, or authen-
ticated copy of any paper on file or of record upon payment therefor
at the rate of tem cents per folie $1 per page, 50 cents per half page,
and 25 50 cents for each certificate; and the court may furnish any
other copies of any paper on file or of record upon payment therefor
at the rate of 50 cents per page.

Approved March 31, 1967.

CHAPTER 129—S. F. No. 6§93
[Not Coded]

An act authorizing the conveyance by the state of certain land
in Beltrami county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Conveyance of state lands; Beltrami county.  The
governor upon recommendation of the commissioner of administration
on behalf of the state of Minnesota shall transfer and convey by quit
claim deed to the First National Bank in Grand Forks, North Da-
kota, as Trustee of the Russell L. Berge, Trust, for such considera-
tion or terms as agreed upon the following described land located in
Beltrami county, Minnesota, to-wit:

Beginning at a point on the section line between Government
Lot 1 in Section 23 and ‘Government Lot 5 in Section 24, Town-
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